## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kelly Michael Whalen	08/23/2006
Brent Moffitt	08/23/2006
Hidetsugu Okazaki	08/23/2006
Hiroyuki Honda	08/20/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 1-1
Internal Address:	MINAMI-AOYAMA 2 - CHOME, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12349064

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (614)825-9590

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (614) 825-3539

Email: mforhan@eleylaw.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A. FORHAN

Address Line 1: 7870 OLENTANGY RIVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 311

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43235

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E59121.068BC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Forhan

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 022064 FRAME: 0229

500746609

source=E59121-068BC1-Exec-Assignment#page1.tif source=E59121-068BC1-Exec-Assignment#page2.tif source=E59121-068BC1-Exec-Assignment#page3.tif source=E59121-068BC1-Exec-Assignment#page4.tif source=E59121-068BC1-Exec-Assignment#page5.tif source=E59121-068BC1-Exec-Assignment#page6.tif source=E59121-068BC1-Exec-Assignment#page7.tif source=E59121-068BC1-Exec-Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 022064 FRAME: 0230

Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; si			Docket No. E59121.068B
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	•	
United States of America rights, title	e and interest in the invention		
Foreign rights, title and interest in t.	he invention		
☑ United States Patent Application Set			pp. No. 12/349,064, filed 01/06/2009
Date of Execution: HO: 8/25/06 H		)/2006	<u> </u>
☐ United States Provisional Patent App	plication Serial No.		
☐ United States Patent No(s). ☐ International (PCT) Patent Applicat	. O . 1.3.7		
- Omer (specify)			
Title of the Invention  SEAT BELT RETRACTOR MOUNTING SYSTEM			
Inventors (assignors)			
Name	Addr	ess	
KELLY MICHAEL WHALEN			TON, OHIO
HIDETSUGU OKAZAKI	DUBL	.IN, OHI	0
BRENT MOFFITT	DUBL	.IN, OH	0
HIROYUKI HONDA	DUBL	.IN, OHI	0
Assignee			
Name	Addre	288	
HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.	No. 1-1 Minami-Aoyama 2 - Chome, Minato Tokyo, Japan	o-Ku	

[Page 1 of 4 ]

A\$03A/REV02

Docket No. E59121.068B

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
KELLY MICHAEL WHALEN	
HIDETSUGU OKAZAKI	
BRENT MOFFITT	
HIROYUKI HONDA	
x7	

Docket No. E59121.068B

(Although notorization is not necessary, it will be considered pri	Natarization ima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 23/4 day of Augus). at	in the year 200 G
	Kelly Michael Whele— (Signature of Inventor)
State of ONO	
County of Oxion	
Before me personally appeared KELLY MICHAEL WHALE	IN:
execute the same this SA CHRISTEREXPONILLYAND (2.5)— Afformey At Law Notary Public, State of Onio My Commission Has No Expiration Section 147,03.R.C.	e act and deed und also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year III
Samuel Control of the	(Notary Public)
Executed this Sid duy of Angel	in the year 2004
at ·	TAULOJUS (Signature of Inventor)
State of Okio	(Signature of Inventor)
County of On 600	
CHRISTEN M. MILLAND (1905)  Altiorney At Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration Section 147,03 R.C.	ie act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 2006.  (Notory Public)
Executed this 23 A day of Angula	in the year 2006
	Signature of toversor)
State of Ok. 0	
State of Ok.0 County of Ok.78%	
Before me personally appeared BRENT MOFFITT	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this I do day of Agasa	we uct and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
	(Notary Public)
CHRISTEN M. MILLARD Afterney At Law Notary Public, State of Onio Ay Commission Has No Expension	
2 OF CONTROL OF CONTRO	e 3 of 4 }

Docket No. E59121.068B

	not necessary, it will be consider	Notarization red prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at	day of	in the year
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the force execute the same this		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized a in the year
		(Notary Public)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appea		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t in the year
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the forc	egoing instrument to be	
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the forc	egoing instrument to be	in the year
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be day of	in the year  (Notary Public)
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this  at	egoing instrument to be day of	in the year  (Notary Public)  in the year
Before me personally appearance who acknowledged the foreexecute the same this  Executed this at  State of County of Before me personally appea	egoing instrument to be day of  day of  day of	(Notary Public) in the year

Å	Assignment of Rights, Title and I (Multiple inventors; sing	nterest in Invention le assignee)		Docket No. E59121.068B
This is an As	ssignment of the following rights, title an	d interest: (check all that ap	oply):	
×	United States of America rights, title at	nd interest in the invention		
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in the			
×	United States Patent Application Seria		Pat. App. N	lo. 12/349,064, filed 01/06/2009
	Date of Execution: 08/20/2006	Date of Filing:	8/30/20	06
	United States Provisional Patent Appli	cation Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).			, the same of the
	International (PCT) Patent Application	ı Serial No.		
	Other (specify)			
Title of the l	Invention			
Inventors (6	ussignors)			
	Name		Address	
KELLY MI	CHAEL WHALEN	,	WORTHING	TON, OHIO
	GU OKAZAKI		DUBLIN, OH	110
BRENT M	OFFITT		DUBLIN, OH	110
HIROYUK	(I HONDA		DUBLIN, OH	10
			LANGE	
			.,	
L				
Assignee				
	Name		Address	
HONDA I	MOTOR CO., LTD.	No. 1-1 Minami-Aoyama 2 - Chome Tokyo, Japan	e, Minato-Ku	
<u> </u>		[Page 1 of 4]		AS03A/REV02

PATENT REEL: 022064 FRAME: 0235

Docket No. E59121.068B

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereus we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Signature/Date
H. Hudu /20 Aug 06

[Page 2 of 4 ]

Docket No. E59121.068B

(Attribugh notarization is t	not necessary, it will be consider	Notarization ed prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	day of	in the year
at		
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
Countral		
County of		
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	red KELLY MICHAEL Wi going instrument to be a day of	HALEN a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
		(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	in the year
at		·
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
թատո		
State of County of		
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	red HiDETSUGU OKAZA egoing instrument to be day of	AKI a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
County of  Before me personally appea, who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this	egoing instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year (Notary Public)
County of  Before me personally appea, who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this	egoing instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year  (Notary Public)  in the year
County of  Before me personally appea, who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this	egoing instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year  (Notary Public)  in the year
County of  Before me personally appeal who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this  at  County of  Before me personally appea	egoing instrument to be a day of day of day of great BRENT MOFFITT	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year  (Notary Public)  in the year  (Signature of Inventor)
County of  Before me personally appea, who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this  at  County of  Before me personally appea	egoing instrument to be a day of day of day of great BRENT MOFFITT	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year  (Notary Public)  in the year  (Signature of Inventor)
County of  Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this  at  County of  Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be day of  day of  day of  red BRENT MOFFITT egoing instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year  (Notary Public)  in the year  (Signature of Inventor)  a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to

[Page 3 of 4]

## Docket No. Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) E59121.068B **Notarization** (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) in the year Executed this day of (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared HIROYUKI HONDA who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is anthorized to in the year execute the same this day of (Notary Public) Executed this day of in the year (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this in the year day of (Notary Public)

[Page 4 of 4]